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KALE, QUINOA, AND
CHERRY SALAD

Ingredients

3 tablespoons extra virgin olive oil

3 tablespoons cider vinegar

1 tablespoon honey

2 teaspoons Dijon mustard

1/4 teaspoon black pepper

1/4 teaspoon kosher salt

2 1/2 cups (6 ounces) baby kale

1 1/2 packages (8.5 ounces)
precooked quinoa and brown
rice blend

3/4 cup fresh sweet cherries (pitted
and halved)

2/3 cup fresh flat-leaf parsley
(chopped)

1/3 cup shallots (thinly sliced)

1 15-ounce can unsalted chickpeas
(rinsed and drained)

2 ounces goat cheese (crumbled,
about 1/2 cup)

Directions

1. Combine first olive oil, cider
vinegar, honey, Dijon mustard,
pepper, and salt in a medium
bowl.

2. Place kale in a medium bowl

and toss with 1 1/2 teaspoons of

the oil mixture.

Place dressed kale on a platter.

4. Stir quinoa blend, cherries,
parsley, shallots, and chickpeas
into the remaining oil mixture.

5. Top kale mixture with quinoa
mixture and cheese.
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Extension

Learn more about CHERRY by scanning the QR code above or by visiting
https://extension.purdue.edu/foodlink/food.php?food=cherry.

5 Share your recipes!

Nutrition Information

Serving Size

Nutrients
Total Calories
Protein
Carbohydrates
Dietary Fiber
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Cholesterol

Sodium

1/6 of recipe

Amount
296

99

409

59

129

39

7mg
369mg
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